C.2.a.2)

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 101 East 3rd Street

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
DULUTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905
Fax (218) 336-8909
Memorandum
To: Bill Hanson

A 0 C o
From: Kerry M. Leider "‘}ﬁ /

Date: February 11, 2010

Re: Bid #1175, Bid Package 4- Structure/Enclosure/Interior/Mechanical/Electrical at
Eastern (Ordean) High School — Additional Award of Bids

The above bid was advertised according to statute and School Board Policy. Eighty-four bids were
received related to the contracts identified on the attached list in response to the School District’s
notice for bids for the Structure/Enclosure/Interior/Mechanical/Electrical at Eastern (Ordean) High
School. The Bid Tab and Recommendation reflect the bids received related to the scope of work.
Also, attached is a spreadsheet showing the current status of this bid package as it relates to the bid
awards and recommendations still pending.

It is recommended the Duluth School Board approve entering into contracts with the contractors as
listed on the recommendation letter based on their low bid as provided in response to Bid #1175,
Bid Package #4 — Structure/Enclosure/Interior/Mechanical/Electrical at the Eastern (Ordean) High
School.

Attached please find the Recommendation and Bid Tab from Johnson Controls.

Enclosures



C.2.a.2)

O
o)

BOSSARDT CORPORATION
Professional Construction Services

February 12, 2010

Johnson Controls, Inc
215 North 1st Avenue East Room 100
Duluth, Minnesota 55802

ATTENTION: Mr. Kevin Strong

RE: 1ISD #709 - EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL - BID PACKAGE #4 BID #1175
RECOMMENDATION FOR CONTRACT AWARD

Dear Mr. Strong:

Based upon bid results and the results of pre-award conferences with the apparent
responsive low bidders, we are making a recommendation for award of the following
prime contracts.

The following is a summary of our recommendation for contract awards.

Contract # Contractor/Description Contract Amount
#0510 Steel Erection

Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc.
2500 Glenwood Drive (PO Box 308)
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

Base Bid $ 502,550.00
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add $ 69,406.00
Total Contract Amount $ 571,956.00

#0725 Fireproofing

Olympic Companies, Inc.
2823 Hedberg Drive
Minnetonka,, Minnesota 55305

Base Bid $ 250,000.00
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add $ 0.00
Total Contract Amount $ 250,000.00

8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 770 e Minneapolis, MN 55437 e (952) 831-5408 e (800) 290-0119 e Fax (952) 831-1268

CMAA

Comstruction blatgement Amaocistion of Americt




Recommendation Letter
February 12, 2010

Page Two

#0727

#0790

#0840

#0845

Membrane and Waterproofing

Kremer and Davis Inc.
132 Osborne Road
Fridley, Minnesota 55432

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Caulking

Seal Treat, Inc.
9823 Valley View Road
Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Aluminum Entrances/Storefronts/ Windows/Glazing

Superior Glass, Inc.
823 Belknap Street, Suite 110
Superior, Wisconsin 54880

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Skylight System

W. L. Hall Company
530 15™ Avenue South
Hopkins, Minnesota 55343

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

C.2.a.2)

$ 13,750.00

$ 0.00
$ 13,750.00

$ 49,450.00

$ 1,050.00
$ 50,500.00

$ 545,412.00
$ 0.00
$ 545,412.00

$ 307,980.00

$ 32,307.00
$ 340,287.00




T
W

Recommendation Letter
February 12, 2010

Page Three

#0930

#0940

#0950

#0964

Tile

Contract Tile and Carpet, LLC
537 Garfield Avenue
Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Terrazzo

Grazzini Brothers and Company
1175 Eagan Industrial Road
Eagan, Minnesota 55121

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Acoustical Ceilings/Panels

Twin City Acoustics, Inc.
2655 Cheshire Lane North
Plymouth, Minnesota 55447

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Wood Flooring

Haldeman-Homme dba Anderson Ladd
430 Industrial Blvd
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

C.2.a.2)

$ 649,648.00

$ 42,977.00
$ 692,625.00

$ 325,000.00

$  0.00
$ 325,000.00

$ 569,895.00

68,280.00
$ 638,175.00

$ 155,696.00

$ 18,522.00
$ 174,218.00




‘1
(

N L
’f-'
l‘; a
' N/
N4
AR T\

i~.

Recommendation Letter
February 12, 2010

Page Four

#0990

#1000

#1010

#1050

Painting/Wallcovering

Steinbrecher Painting, Inc.
P O Box 159
Princeton, Minnesota 55371

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Miscellaneous Specialties - Supply

Kendell Doors and Hardware, Inc.
1703 North Riverfront Drive
Mankato, Minnesota 56001

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Visual Display Boards/Cases- Supply

W E Neal Slate Company
2840 Highway 25
Watertown, Minnesota 55388

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

C.2.a.2)

$ 309,000.00

$ 31,000.00
$ 340,000.00

$ 71,661.00

$ 5.,000.00
$ 76,661.00

$ 114,866.00

$ 000
$ 114,866.00

Contract #1050 Metal Lockers and Contract #1051 Athletic Lockers

Haldeman-Homme, Inc.
430 Industrial Blvd NE
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Base Bid (Combination Bid)
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

$ 353,679.00

$ 0.00
$ 353,679.00




Wi
LY

Recommendation Letter
February 12, 2010

Page Five

#1161

#1168

#1230

#1261

Theater and Stage Equipment

Secoa, Inc.
8650 109™ Avenue North
Champlin, Minnesota 55316

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Athletic Field Equipment and Site Furnishings

Upper Midwest Athletic Construction
16340 Northern Blvd.
Anoka, Minnesota 55303

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Casework- Supply

Haldeman-Homme, Inc.
430 Industrial Blvd NE
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Auditorium Seating

Haldeman-Homme, Inc.
430 Industrial Blvd NE
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

C.2.a.2)

$ 8,170.00

$ 205,157.00
$ 213,327.00

$ 103,752.00

$ 0.00
$ 103,752.00

$ 356,571.00

$ 30,198.00
$ 386,769.00

$ 0.00

$ 117,176.00
$ 117,176.00




4

Recommendation Letter
February 12, 2010

Page Six

#1266

#1320

#2100

#3212

Telescoping Bleachers

Haldeman-Homme, Inc.
430 Industrial Blvd NE
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Sound Conditioned Rooms

Wenger Corporation.
555 Park Drive
Owatonna, Minnesota 55060 .

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Fire Protection

Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company
4425 Venture Avenue
Duluth, Minnesota 55811

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Track Paving

Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC
4843 Rice Lake Road
Duluth, Minnesota 55803

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

C.2.a.2)

$ 259,108.00

$ 0.00
$ 259,108.00

$ 50,898.00

$ 0.00
$ 50,898.00

$ 418,000.00

4,000.00
$ 422,000.00

$ 249,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 249,000.00




Recommendation Letter
February 12, 2010

Page Seven

#3231

#3291

Fences and Gates

Century Fence Company
P O Box 277
Forest Lake, Minnesota 55720

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

Landscaping

Urban Companies, LLC
3781 LaBore Road
Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55110

Base Bid
Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add
Total Contract Amount

C.2.a.2)

$ 67,958.00

$ 0.00
$ 67,958.00

$ 65,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 65,000.00

Authorization to award the above referenced contracts at the Board of Education meeting on Tuesday,

February 23, 2010, will allow the project to proceed on schedule.

Thank you, and please call with any questions.

Yours very truly,

WLPEEN

Mark Bosch

Senior Vice President

MB:jb

cc: Architect
File. 0807-01.430




Johnson //))I(’

Controls

BOSSARDT CORPORATION
Profesyional Construction Munagers

C.2.a.2)

EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL - Bid Package #4 - Bid # 1175- Bid Date 1-20-10

RECOMMENDED CONTRACT AWARD [CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
AMOUNT

Contract #0510 Steel Erection Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc. $ 571,956
Contract #0725 Fireproofing Olympic Companies, Inc. $ 250,000
Contract #0727 Membrane & Waterproofing |Kremer and Davis, Inc. $ 13,750
Contract #0790 Caulking Seal Treat, Inc. $ 50,500
Contract #0840 Aluminum Entrances/ Superior Glass, Inc. $ 545,412
StorefrontsWindows/Glazing
Contract #0845 Skylight System W. L. Hall Company $ 340,287
Contract #0930 Tile Contract Tile and Carpet, LLC $ 692,625
Contract #0940 Terrazzo Grazzini Brothers & Company $ 325,000
Contract #0950 Acoustical Ceilings/Panels Twin City Acoustics Inc $ 638,175
Contract #0964 Wood Flooring Haldeman-Homme dba Anderson Ladd $ 174,218
Contract #0990 Painting/Wallcovering Steinbrecher Painting, Inc. $ 340,000
Contract #1000 Miscellaneous Specialties -SupplfKendell Doors & Hardware, Inc. $ 76,661
Contract #1010 Visual Display Boards/Cases- |W E Neal Slate Company $ 114,866
gl(l)ll)llt)gct #1050 Metal Lockers & Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $ 353,679
1051 Athletic Lockers
Contract #1161 Theater and stage Equipment |Secoa, Inc. $ 213,327
Contract #1168 Athletic Field Equipment Upper Midwest Athletic Construction $ 103,752
& Site Furnishings
Contract #1230 Casework-Supply Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $ 386,769
Contract #1261 Auditorium Seating Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $ 117,176
Contract #1266 Telescoping Bleachers Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $ 259,108
Contract #1320 Sound Conditioned Rooms Wenger Corporation $ 50,898

prepared by: BOSSARDT CORPORATION




C.2.a.2)

EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL - Bid Package #4 - Bid # 1175- Bid Date 1-20-10

RECOMMENDED CONTRACT AWARD

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
AMOUNT

Contract #2100 Fire Protection
Contract #3212 Track Paving
Contract #3231 Fences and Gates

Contract #3291 Landscaping

Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company $ 422,000
Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC [$ 249,000
Century Fence Company $ 67,958

Urban Companies, LLC $ 65,000

SUBTOTAL OF CONTRACTS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD 2/23/10 $ 6,422,117_

*** Contract budget is exclusive of soft costs such as: furnishings, contingency, consultants, legal, insurance, testing, etc.

PREVIOUSLY AWARDED CONTRACTS $ 31,916,945

TOTAL $§ 38,339,062
BUDGETED CONTRACT COST _§ 38,847,678

VARIANCE UNDER/(OVER) ESTIMATED COST $ 508,616

prepared by: BOSSARDT CORPORATION




C.2.a.2)

1 98eq NOLLVIOdIO0D LAAVSSOd:4q paredarg
005°L9€$ V/N VIN V/N VIN V/IN VIN 005°L9€$ Auedwio)) S[3Q-DNUI
1vT°'L6T$ V/N V/IN V/N V/N VIN V/IN 1721678 UOLINLSUOD) SHIOW 29 NESUHIE]N
000°0ST$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°0ST$ DONI

‘SHINVAINOD DIJNATO
Surjooadaayy
STLO # Penuo)
000°LLT‘TS VIN VIN V/N V/N VIN V/N 000°LLI‘T$ Auedwo) saymos
OV SLITS V/N VIN V/N V/N V/N V/N OP'SLITS SIOIAISS SOUBULIUIEIA [eLUSIpU]
00SPL9$ VIN V/IN VIN VIN VIN V/IN 00S‘bL9$ AueduIo)) UONONIISUOY) §,AUlR(
000°££9$ V/N VIN V/N V/N V/N V/IN 000°€£9% U] ‘s1030917 331§ Tepa)) Py
0S1°S09% V/IN VIN VIN V/N V/IN 0S9°TI$  |00S°T65$ *ou] ‘81010019 3AL] YSIg
9S6°1LS$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 90+°69% |0SS‘T0S$ TVIALSNANI
NAFTHLIAON
uonRIY
[391S 01S0 # Wenuo)
(61
®STPLET ‘LT #
SojeIoNe SUPNPW) | guopmy | Smpeney Pug ymg moppmg
‘jury joexjuo)) resyesy 158394 umgy, 15833 | judureqjoucyy] [jooy 2aomay| umuoypny SUIeN I0]PeIUoc))
(120 6L poenNy | ST#oEWRNY | pI#NEURIY | CL#NTWONY | Lgaewddy | T 4wy plg aseq uondLIdsy(q - # joenuo)
suruadQ pIg 01-02-1 ‘p# 98exded pig SLIT # (Id 10) uonemqey, pig
v# HOVIIOVd dI4 - TOOHIDS HOIH NIHAILSVA
LUDTHLOPYT HOUIRUNUO )

NOLIVIOJAHOD LAAVSSOy

S|0J3U0)

‘vN\\\\ uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

T 98ed NOLLVIOJI0D LAYVSSOL:Aq paredaig
00E‘ETTS$ VIN VIN VIN YIN V/IN 0or'v$  [006°801$ *ouf “Auediio) SIONMED SYL
0TI‘ZIIS 00Z°1% VIN VIN VIN VIN V/IN 0T6°011$ TULoLoIeD)
8/8°011$ VIN V/IN VIN V/IN V/N 000°cs  [8L8°LOIS$ OTT ‘siue[ess a1 IPUEWNEM
Omh.omw V/N V/N V/N V/N V/IN V/N th.om% UONBIOISIY %.EOmNz uedLIsuY
L66°9LS V/N VIN V/N V/IN V/N V/N L66°9LS Kuedwo)) siofuedg [ v
00S°0S$ VIN VIN VIN V/N VIN 0S0‘1$ [0S or$

"ONI ‘LVIRIL-TVAS
sun[me) (6L0 # 110D
0SL‘ET$ V/IN VIN VIN VIN VIN B/N 0SL‘ET$
ONI ‘SIAVA ¥ JANTIA
durjooadidjepy pue
QUBIQUIAIA LTLO # Penuo)
(61
®STPLEL L T #
SajeWIAe SWPNPW) | cuopmy | Suuemsr Pug ymy, moppmg
Jumy Penuo) emyey We2Rd | WYY, 183U | JUSWIEOUOJN (j0oy 240y | WMLIONPNY SUWIEN .I0J98Tju0)
Te10L sLyapuEy | stgoenmy | prgaeueyy | crgoewey | Lxaeweny |14 aewRiy prg asegq uondrLsag - # enuo)

nanf

BV HOLDIILOSUY L 2
ZO-.F/.J_CL:OUL.A—mz..w»llom

suruadQ pIg 01-02-1 ‘b# 98esoed pig SLIT # (I 103 UONBNQE] PIg

p# HOVIOVd dI4 - TOOHDS HOIH NYHLSVH

s|oJ3u0)

.vN\\\\ uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

€ 93eq NOILLVYOdI0D LaAVSSOd:4q paredarq
SLS'LLLS V/N VIN V/N VIN V/IN 058°1S$  |STL'STLS AuedwoD) SqIeW 2 SML AND WML
SPI‘LbLS VIN VIN V/IN V/IN VIN $30°Th$  [09vpOLS Auedwio) 2 SISUIOI] [UIZZRID
0S8°6£LS V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N 061°0S$ 099°689% %GNQEOU I1L 2 0ZZe1Id], IOUBAPY
000°LOLS V/N V/N V/IN V/N V/N 000°91$ 000°199% U ‘auolS 2 ALY D
$79°T69% V/N VIN VIN VIN VIN LL6TYS |8Y9°6v9$ OTT ‘LALIVD
¥® HTIL LOVIINOD
ML 0€60# enuo)
LSTOPES LOETES VIN V/IN VIN VIN VIN 086°L0E$
ANVAANOD TIVH "T°M
WIISAS
WSNAYS Sp80 # 1enuo)
£L9°679$ V/N V/IN V/N V/IN VIN VIN £L9°679% SSEID) SUIBULIID IS
ZIPisPS$ V/IN VIN VIN VIN V/IN VIN IV SPS$
ONI SSVID dONIALNS
SuIZe[Y)
/SMOPUIAA /SIUOIJII0)S/SdURUY
WUy (y80 # 1e1o)
(61
®STPLEL ‘LT #
Sajenmae SWPNPW) | guopmy | Smaener Pug ALV moppmg
‘Juy JPeIuo)) mesgesy 15894 urqy, Jsesaad | jusmergouoyy [jooy ssomoy| wmrioypny JureN I03oe1juo)
el SL#ELRIY | ST#NEUBNY | ¢14#3WLNY | Elg#aeumyy | L4 eny 1 # apewsny pig asegq uondLsaq - # Penuo)
SuruadQ pig 01-02-1 ‘v# 23eyded pid SLIT # AId 10j uonemqey, pig
v# HOVIIOVd dI9 - TOOHDS HOIH NYHLSVH
SAIBUDIN HOUIAINILD JOUOINS el o]

NOLLVHO4HOD) 1Aaayss0yg

S|0J3uo)

g uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

t a8eq NOLLVIOJI0D LadVSSOd:4q paredsig
00L°LTLS VIN V/N V/N VIN VIN 006°0¥$  |008°989$ U] $31BIO0SSY SONSNOOY
00Z°TSLS V/N V/IN V/IN V/N VIN 000°66$  |00T°€S9$ N JO S9[eS [eImoaNyory
SLI‘8€9$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 087°89% [568°69s$

SOLLSN0DV ALID NIML
spPued/ssuId)
[Eo1ISNOdY (S60 # 3e1U0)
LT0°895$ V/N V/N V/N V/IN V/IN VIN LT0°89¢$ "ou ‘suog 7 yorusd g 1L
S6T6EVS$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN B/IN S6T°6EV$ Auedwo) SuLi00]] S4NMEH
§CS00v$ V/IN V/N V/IN V/IN V/N V/N SIS "ou] “SILY %9 0ZZBlIRL, DLM
000°STE$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°s7€$ ANVJNOD
2 SYHHLOYI INIZZVID
0ZZe1R ], 0} 60# 30BIIU0))
(61
®STPLEL LT #
SPWINNE SUPNPW) | cuopmpy | Sueney Pug Jm, moprmg
oy joeajuo) Mesjesy 58304 gy, 358221y | Juourergouoyy] [yooy ssomoy| wmuoppny ureN I0j9eTju0)
el SL#EuRY | ST#NeWAY | PRy | €I4eWNY | L4 ANewony 1 # eWINY pig aseg uondLsaq - # jaAuli(Ug]

SUSTOUDIN LIS [insiafiide)
NOLLYHOJHOD) La¥vssoyq

SurwadQ pig 01-02-1 ‘p# 93esded pid SLIT # I 10J uonemqey], pig

v# HOVIOVd dI9 - TOOHDS HOIH NIALSVA

sjoJjuo)

QN\\\ uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

¢ a8eq NOILVIOdIO0D LAIVSSOd:Aq paredarg
17L°66$ VIN VIN VIN V/IN VIN VIN 17L'66$ -ou ‘Ajddng vononnsuo)
000°28$ VIN VIN VIN V/N VIN VIN 000Z8$ ou] ‘UONONLSUC) SAE) S [
199°0L$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°S$ [199°1L$ TAVM@IVH
2 SY00d TTAANTHA
Ajddng - saneredg
“ISIIAL 0001 # 39enuUo)
8TEELO'TS VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN LE6'TVS  |16E°0E0°TS Auedwo) uononnsuo)) JEUNLSIY
68°€SY$ VIN VIN VIN VIN V/IN LOV1ES  |STv'Tevs 3]Ep3uUNox 2 UOSUEMS
L6S°LSES VIN VIN VIN V/N VIN 000°LE$  |L6S°0ZES *OU] ‘JUIIEI00a(] UaSUEN]
000°0¥<$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°I€E$ |000°60€$ ONI “ONLINIVd
THHOTIINIALS
SuLRA0d[[BA\ /SUr)uUTEd
0660 # 1denuo)
L8L°681$ V/IN VIN VIN VIN V/IN 866678  |L8L°681$ DT ‘S100[] 19ISE
00L°18T$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 006'9TS  [008°F91$ U] ‘SI3pUeS A 1J
0S€°181$ V/N VIN VIN VIN VIN 00¥°sz$  |0S6°SSTS 0] “SUOHM|OS SOUBULIONS] JURNRY
SITPLIS VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN TTS‘SIS [969°SST$ ONI
‘HNINOH-NVINAA'TVH
gurtoo[
POOM $960 # PEIU0D
(61
®STPTST ‘L ‘T #
SajewIdNE SUPIPWY) | guopmy | Supeney Pug 3y moppmg
‘Jwy perjuo) emIey] Jsed9g Uy, e | JUOWEJOuoy |Jooy ssomay| umLoypny JWEN J0)enuo)
L2 A 6LgeLRNy | STy | plgovensny [ erpoemeny | Lgowmeny | 1 4orwweny pig aseq uondLsaq - # Penuo)

~. PN BOUDILLIS IO

NOLLYVYOJ4NOD LAuVSSOog

T
il

SuruadQ pig 01-02-1 ‘p# 98exded pig SLIT # (I 10j uonemqe], pig

P# HOVIOVd dI9 - TOOHDS HOIH NJALSVH

S]0J3uU0)

QN\\\\ uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

9 a8ed NOLLVIOQI0D LAAVSSOg:4q paredaig
000°8€1$ VIN VIN V/IN VIN VIN V/N 000°8€1$ §100p0IJ 308dS HIOM UOATT
00v°621% VIN V/IN VIN VIN VIN V/IN 00+°671$ juswdimby J(
60L‘STIS$ V/IN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 60L°STTI$ ONI

‘HNINOH-NVINAATVH
SIYIOT
MPMYIV 1S01 # enuo)
00£°987$ VIN V/IN V/N VIN VIN V/N 00£°987$ wowdmby Af
000°0Z$ VIN VIN V/IN V/N V/N VIN 000°9+T$ SI0NPOIJ 08dS HIOM UOATT
0TETYTS VIN VIN VIN V/N VIN V/N 0TE TS DNI
‘ANINOH-NVINAATVH
SII0T
T8RN 0S01 # Penuo)
PIq UI $35BD Ae[dSIp apnjour
Shr'67$ VIN V/N VIN VIN VIN VIN Shb'6c$ 10U DI( 4SWAISAS [eNSIA WNULeJ
998‘b11$ VIN V/N V/IN VIN V/N VIN 998P11$ ANVAAOD
HLVIS TVAN “H "M
- sase)) spaeoyq Aerdsiq
[ensiA OI01 # Penuo)
(61
® ‘ST ‘PT ‘€T ‘LT #
SOIEIANE BWPIPW) | suopmy | Supeney pug ymy, moppmg
uy joenuoy) emyeyy 15839g gy, 358291 | Jusmmeqjouoyy |Jooy ssoway| wmLioypny SuIeN J10jo8Xjuo))
eorL SL#3ELRIY | ST#deWRNY | plgEuLy | cTgaewRy | L4 ennny T # ey P1g ?seq uondLsa(g - # JBnuo)

LUAIAIBL 1002] e OIS
ZO:?.H-OLM—OU._.CZ/..%ZOMm

SuruadQ pig 01-0Z-1 ‘v# 98eded pig SLIT # dId 10] uonenqe], pig

v# HOVIOVd dI9 - TOOHOS HOIH NYHLSVH

S|0J3u0)

g uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

L 93eq NOLLVIOdQI0D LAAVSSOd:4q paredarg
18T°SE1$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 18T'SETS UONONISUOD) AUUSIF-SUSLISEIN
99p°TTI$ VIN VIN VIN VIN V/IN VIN 991" TS *oU] “JUILOH-UBLISPEH
000°811$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°811$ $9MRAWO)) U0SISPG
TSLE0T$ VIN VIN V/IN VIN VIN VIN TSL‘E0T$ *LSNOD DILATHLV

LSHMAIN d3ddN
s % dmby ppiL
PPV 8911 # Penuo)
U AUIOIUON 4
8TLV61$ V/IN V/N VIN VIN V/IN V/IN 8TLY61S *3UNYSIT aFel§ Joydon
8GL‘T61$ V/IN VIN VIN VIN VIN V/IN 86L°T61$ *SOLNSTIPU] UOSUE( YL,
LTEETTS VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN LST‘S0T$ |0L1‘8$
ONI ‘VODES
jueudmby a8e)g
» RIBIY] 1911 # penuo))
000°89¢$ VIN V/IN VIN VIN V/IN V/N 000°89¢€$ $10np01J 308dS NIOM UOAT
6L9°€SES VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 6L9°€SES JNI
‘HNINOH-NVINHA'TVH
2 TB19A SpIF pauiquuo))
TISOT/0S01 # Penuo)
(61
®STPLEL ‘LT #
SajeIae SWPNPWY) | uopmy | Sumener Pug ymy, moprmg
“juy penuo) essey 158394 umyy, 158991 | juaurejouoyy [jooy ssomay| wnLoNpny JuIeN J0)0eIjuo)
—NHQ'H 61 # dgewINY ST # ewsNy P1 # ANewy €1 # AeWINY L # aewy 1 # aeumy ﬁmm Om&m EOmﬁthOmOH—“ - % HO&H-.QOO

AITOIUDPN UL [N 2

NOLINNOJHOD) LAAVSSOY

3uruadQ pig 01-0C-1 ‘b# d3exded PId SLIT # AI4 10} uonemqe], pig

v# HOVIOVd dI9 - TOOHOIS HOIH NYHLSVH

sjoJjuo)

.VN\% uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

8 954 NOLLVEOJI0D LAYVSSOd:4q paredaig
TR LLTS V/N V/IN V/IN V/N V/IN V/N TI'LLTS sosudioiug ANpoe JDINRY % SuNEs
wc.—namﬂm V/IN VIN VIN V/N V/N V/N wcﬂaQMNw ONI
‘ININOH-NVINAATVH
sIoyoedg
3uidodsop L, 9971 # enuo)
9ST‘LTIS V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N oST°LTIS V/N uoreIodIo)) A3US0D)
9LTI‘LITS VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 9LI‘LITS VIN ONI
‘HININOH-NVINAA'IVH
duneag
umunIpny 1971 # penuo)
114'877$ V/N VIN VIN V/IN V/IN 006918 [TIS‘IEVS “oU] ‘SIOUIGRD) 1SOMULION
68E'0Th$ VIN V/N V/N V/N V/N TIS‘LES 8L8°T8ES BOLIAWTY JO UONRIOdI0)) IS
69L°98€$ VIN VIN VIN V/N VIN 861°0€$ |1LS°9SES ONI
“HININOH-NVINAA'TVH
A1ddng
- JI0MISB)) (€] # 1oBIU0))
(61
R STPLCL ‘LT #
[sorentae SUPPM) | uopmy | Smmner Pug ymy, mopmg
oy penuo) mesyeyy ISBI3q Iy, ISe391J | JUOUIE[IJOUO]A [JOOY dA0may| wmLOppny uWeN JI0pPeIu0)
e0L sLeomuRy | STpEwy | plgaennyy | rgomy | Lgoenmy | 1 4oenpyv pig aseq uondisyq - # Jpenuo)

1603 OIS idie]
Ladyvssogq

SuruadQ pig 01-02-1 ‘p# 3eyded pig SLIT # AId 10J uonemqe], pig

v# AOVIOVd dId - TOOHDS HOITH NIHLSVA

sjoJ3uo)

.% uosuyof




C.2.a.2)

6 9384 NOLLVIOdI0D LAIVSSOd:4q paredaig
000°0£9% V/N V/N VIN V/N V/N 000°CI$ 000°819% uore10dIo)) JOPULIdS SUTaIL]
000°66%$ V/IN V/N V/N V/N V/N 000°c$ 000°96V$ TESIUBYIRN USIQ Wey10H

- |00T°S8+% V/IN V/N V/N V/N V/IN 00£°87$ 008°9SH$ Suniesy 79 sulquUM|g WUF.0DV
000°69%$ V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N 000°67$ 000°0%+$ SI0JOBNUOT) TEIIIBYIST “SOI[ NOBIS
ST THi8 V/N V/N V/IN VIN V/N 0S6°L$ SLY‘VEYS UO01109101g 911 jumg
006°€EV$ VIN V/N VIN VIN VIN  [00z°81$ 00L'STH$ U0129101q A1 S1I9GI0Ig
000°7Cr$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°v$ 000°STH$ JADINIAAS

OLLVINOLNV DONIDIIA
o0 g
I 00TT # Penuo)
868°0S$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 868°0S$ NOILLVIOJIOD
TIHONTM
SUI00y pauonIpuo)
punos (7€l # penuo)
(61
® STYLET LT #
SojenIaNe SUPNPW) | cuopmpy | Supeney Pug ymg, moppmg
“jury joenuo) Tesyeyy 158334 g, 158391y | Jusurergouoyy [jooy ss0mey| wmrroppny JUWrEN J030.njuo))
e1IoL sLaawmany | spgamemony | prgaewey | crgoemeny | Lpowemany |1 4ormeny piq aseqg uondLsy(q - # Penuo)

3uruadQ pIg 01-02-1 ‘b# 28esioed pig SLIT # (I 10§ UonEMqe], pig

v# HOVIOVd dI9 - TOOHDS HOIH NIALSVH

s|oJjuo)

e§ uosuyo(




C.2.a.2)

01 98ed NOILVIOJI0D LAIVSSOd:4q paredaiy
€G1°L88 VIN V/IN V/N VIN VIN VIN €GT°L8$ Sudedspue SIS WAYLON
000°S9$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°s9$ T

‘SHINVANOD NVEIN
durdeosspuey
16Z€ # Penuo)
08€°101$ V/N V/N V/N VIN VIN VIN 08€°101$ "oU] “YHON 39US] Ja[19
SLTT6S VIN V/N V/N V/N V/N VIN SLT'T6$ "OU] “30U9 UOTOY
00S°68$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 00S°68$ "ou] ‘Auediio)) 30U JS[[93
8S6°L9$ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 856°L9$ ANVAAOD
HONIA LININTD
sajen)
29 SWIY ETE # 1PeIIU0))
085°98¢£$ V/N V/N VIN VIN V/N VIN 085°93¢€$ SIayioIg puel)
000°6¥C$ VN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 000°6¥Z$ HLATNA
J0 SYIOLDNALSNOD
ANV ITHLAON
Suiaeg
YORIL, TITE # 1wenuo)
(61
®STPLCT ‘LT #
soenIoye SWPNPW) | guopmyy | Sumeney oug g, mopyng
‘yuy jpeaquoy) mesyeyy 15€39g uryy, Jsedalyd | juoweyoucyy |yooy ss0wey| wmuonpny JUWEN 103981U0)
1el0], stgaeumny | srgaewmy | prpaewey | erpowmeny | LpawnEny |14 aemay pig ¥segq uondLsa(q - # Penuo)

SUPIOUDPY COUILUS S PSS Ifidi]
NOLLVYOJHOD LANVSS0Y

.rm_ il
ey

3uruadQ pig 01-0C-T ‘b# d5exded pId SLIT # QI 10} uonemqe], pig

P# HOVIOVd dI4 - TOOHOS HOIH NIYHLSVH

s|oJjuo)

‘VN\\\\ uosuyof




EASTERN (ORDEAN) HIGH SCHOOL BID #1175, BID PACKAGE #4

C.2.a.2)
Original Bid
Amount
w/Alternates, if | Approved By | Pending Board
Site Bid Number Scope of Work Contractor applicable Board Approval

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0241 Demolition Lipe Brothers Construction $375,000.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0332 CIP Concrete Hanson Masonry and Concrete $1,145,464.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0340 Precast Concrete Plank Molin Concrete Products Co. $999,980.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0341 Precast Concrete Wall Panels Wells Concrete Products Co. $2,287,341.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0420 Masonry Harbor City Masonry, Inc. $644,994.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0512 Steel Supply LeJeune Steel Company $1,364,200.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0610 Carpentry Lipe Brothers Construction $736,000.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0750 Roofing and Metal Panels Palmer West Construction $1,931,800.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175--0810 Doors, Frames, and Hardware Sell Hardware, Inc. $470,950.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0833 Coiling and Overhead Doors Lipe Brothers Construction $29,731.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0920 Drywall RTL Construction, Inc. $1,690,271.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-2200 Plumbing and Heating Piping EL Jay Plumbing & Heating $2,915,700.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-2300 HVAC and Sheet Metal McDowall Company $3,131,600.00 1/28/2010

Ordean BP 4, 1175-2600 Electrical Belknap Electric $4,706,148.00 1/28/2010

Ordean TOTAL OF CONTRACTS APPROVED BY THE SCHOOL BOARD 1/28/10 $22,429,179.00

Ordean BP 4, 1175-0510 Steel Erection Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc. $571,956.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0725 Fireproofing Olymoic Companies, Inc. $250,000.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0727 Membrane/Waterproofing Kremer & Dawvis, Inc. $13,750.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0790 Caulking Seal-Treat, Inc. $50,500.00 2/23/2010

Alum.Entrances/Storefronts/Windows/Gl
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0840 azing Superior Glass, Inc. $545,412.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0845 Skylights W.L. Hall Company $340,287.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0930 Tile Work Contract Tile and Carpet, LLC $692,625.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0940 Terrazzo Grazzini Brothers $325,000.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0950 Acoustical Ceilings/Panels Twin City Acoustics, Inc. $638,175.00 2/23/2010
Haldeman-Homme dba Anderson
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0964 Wood Flooring Ladd $174,218.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0990 Painting/Wall Covering Steinbrecher Painting, Inc. $340,000.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1000 Miscellaneous Specialties - Supply Kendell Doors and Hardware, Inc. $76,661.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1010 Visual Display Boards/Cases - Supply W.E. Neal Slate Company $114,866.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1050/1051 Metal Lockers/Athletic Lockers Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $353,679.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1161 Theater and Stage Equipment Secoa, Inc. $213,327.00 2/23/2010
Athletic Field Equipment and Site Upper Midwest Athletic
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1168 Furnishings Construction $103,752.00 2/23/2010




Original Bid

C.2.a.2)
Amount
w/Alternates, if | Approved By | Pending Board

Site Bid Number Scope of Work Contractor applicable Board Approval
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1230 Casework-Supply Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $386,769.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1261 Auditorium Seating Haldeman-Homme, Inc. $117,176.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1266 Telescoping Bleachers Haldeman-Homme $259,108.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1320 Sound Conditioned Rooms Wenger Cporporation $50,898.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-2100 Fire Protection Viking Automatic Sprinkler Co $422,000.00 2/23/2010

Northland Constructors of Duluth,

Ordean BP 4, 1175-3212 Asphalt Paving LLC $249,000.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-3231 Fences and Gates Century Fence Company $67,958.00 2/23/2010
Ordean BP 4, 1175-3291 Landscaping Urban Companies, LLC $65,000.00 2/23/2010
Ordean TOTAL OF CONTRACTS PENDING SCHOOL BOARD ACTION 2/23/10 $6,422,117.00
Ordean BP 4, 1175-0965 Carpet and Resilient Flooring Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1164 Folding Panel Partitions Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1165 Operable Partitions Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1166 Gymnasium Equipment Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1224 Roller Window Shades Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-1420 Elevators Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-3229 Synthetic Field Sport Surfacing Future Action
Ordean BP 4, 1175-3339 Running Track Surfacing Future Action
Ordean BP 4R, 1175-1 - 3123 Earthwork Future Action
Ordean TOTAL COST OF EXISTING BIDS $28,469,338.00




	Bid__1175_FINAL_RECOMMENDATION[1]
	Bid_1175-1_BP_4R-_FINAL_Board_Approval__Memo_Ordean_Earthwork_2-11-10[1]
	Ordean_Bid_1175_FINAL_Contracts(1)
	ADP6E5.tmp
	Date: February 11, 2010
	Re: Bid #1175, Bid Package 4– Structure/Enclosure/Interior/Mechanical/Electrical at Eastern (Ordean) High School – Additional Award of Bids




