FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 101 East 3rd Street

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson

From: Kerry M. Leider ju% 7%/’//—

Date: March 3, 2010 |

Re: Bid #1163, Bid Package #2 — Eastern (Ordean) High School Earthwork/Site

Demolition — Contract #3100 — Change Order #4 and #5 — Veit & Company, Inc.

Bid #1163 — Eastern (Ordean) High School Bid Package #2, Earthwork/Site Demolition was
approved at the regular School Board Meeting on August 18, 2009 with a bid of $1,557,950.00.

Recommendation:
It is recommended the School Board approve the change orders as listed below pertaining to Bid
#1163 — Eastern High School Bid Package #2 — Earthwork/Site Demolition (Contract #3100)

Change Cost of
Bid # g Contractor Purpose Change
Order #
Order
1163

(Contract 3100) 4 Veit & Company | Remove rock at the retaining wall footing | $10,500.00

Provide additional fill and compaction at

1163 the field house basement and remove
(Contract 3100) 5 Veit & Company | concrete wall and haul away $8,261.00
Total Cost of Change Order Listed Above at Eastern (Ordean) High School $ 18,761.00

Attachments



CHANGE ORDER OWNER

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION CONSTRUCTION MANAGER g PCO # 9
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CMa o0 en ARCHITECT i
FEZ 15 2t CONTRACTOR s
e (4 201 FIELD 0
(Inst u?.‘ﬁfms on reverse side) OTHER 0
PR EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL (BID # 1163) CHANGE ORDER NGk - 13100.004

(haing sE ey 30 NORTH 40TH AVENUE EAST

DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55804 INITIATION DATE: 1/22/2010
iﬁfﬁﬁiﬁmm VEIT AND COMPANY INC. PROJECT NOS.: 0807.01
il ; 1100 WEST GARY STREET e
DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55808 “ONTRACT FOR: Contract #3100
’ Earthwork & Site
CONTRACT DATE. Demolition
8/19/2009

The Contract is changed as follows:

Provide labor and material as necessary to complete the work for

~Request Field Change Order #011 and 012 as noted on the attached e | :
page TWO as RECO #011 and #012. E@E” v

FEB ¢B 20:9

L
l S.D. #70e

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor.
The original (Contract SumX§GuaanEeEe MBRINXXPXIE) WAS .+« oo vverveeereerneenreannns $ 1,557,950.00
Net changeiby previously authorized Change OTAETS .« . ¢ it wls oo s ma shvs w5 e s wslouis n sidaie s s 283,595.00
The (Contract Sum) (GugganigskMaimuRXREgRXprior to this Change Order was ............ $ 1,841,545.00
The (Contract Sum) (@uameRieekXMXRIDTOBOOEX Will be (increased) (dexxeaesy) (URKKXHPEH by
e T T S R e e S CORP L P $ 8,261.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guarsegd Maximxmx Price) including this Change Order will be .... § 1,849,806.00
The Contract Time will be (ingregsedix¥sdecrrasedxunchanged) by .. ..., ZERO( -0-) days

unchanged.

T,htf:_, date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforeis ..........

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in thé Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized
by Construction Change Dircctive.

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARCHITECT:  ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCES, INC.
ADDRESS 21 t Avenue East, Rm. 100, Duluth, MN 55802 f

ADDRESS 126 East Superipr et, Duluth, MN 55802
BY: DATE: BY: 2 ATE: Zé ééo
CONSTRUETION MANAGER: ~ BOSSARDT CORPORATION

ADDRESS 8300Norgian Center Drive, Ste. 770, Mpls, MN 55437

BY: DATE: 52.) "i)lo

CONTRACTOR:  VEIT AND COMPANY INC. OWNER:
ADDRESS: 1400 West Gary Street, Duluth, MN 55808 - ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
BY: A A\;éi/- DATE: 244 L L0 -- BY: DATE: e

CAGT/ON You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red.
An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709

©1992 ¢ TIIE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292
G701/CMa-1992

T, AIA DOCUMENT G701/CMa * CHANGE ORDER ® CONSTRUCTION MANAGERADVISER EDITION ® 1992 EDITION * AIA®
‘,. S WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.



CHANGE ORDER OWNER

[} :
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION consTRucTION MaNaGER T FCOF 10
AIA DOCUMENT G7orcMa  FES 15 £8id ARCHITECT b
FER 10 2610 . CONTRACTOR o
FIELD p
(Instructions on reverse side) _ OTHER O
PROMEY EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL (BID # 1163) CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3190 905
i bt 30 NORTH 40TH AVENUE EAST
' DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55804 IRITIATION DATE: 2/2/2010
;&f‘gﬁfﬁm& VEIT AND COMPANY INC. i R
1100 WEST GARY STREET CONTRACT FOR:
DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55808 - " Contract #3100
Earthwork & Site
CONTRACT DATE: Demolition
8/19/2009
The Contract is changed as follows:
Provide labor and material as necessary to complete the work for - - '
Request Field Change Order #016 as noted en the attached _ A E @ E ” W
" page TWO as RFCO #016. E
Fi
EB 26 20y
Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor.
The original (Contract SuméGuarantEed MaRiKK BXicR $ 1,557,950.00
Net change by previously axthorized Changc T i e R ) $ 291,856.00
The (Contract Sum) (GuagantsscMaxiRuRxREgprior to this Change Order was . ........... $ 1,849,806.00
The (Contract Sum) (@NamRiceddasimumebricek will be (increased) (dexxeasxat) (waxkxgexy by
e R e R SO 0O (e S s I SR $ 10,500.00
The new (Contract Sum) (GuaranesdMaxinaxarx Price) including this Change Order will be .... § 1,860,306.00
The Contract Time will be (ingregsedyXsdonrgasedkfunchanged) by . ... ... oot ZERO( -0-) days
The, date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforeis .......... unchanged.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized
by Construction Change Dircctive.

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARCHITECT: ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCES, INC.
ADDRESS 2 venue East, Rm. 100, Duluth, MN 55802 #

ADDRESS 126 East Supesior/treet, Duluth, MN 55802
BY: DATE: BY: DATE: &, /'6/ o
CONSTRUCTHON MANAGER: BOSSARDT CORPORATION

ADDRESSZSS?)O rmah Center Drive, Ste. 770, Mpls, MN 55437

BY: DATE:

CONTRACTOR: VEIT AND COMPANY INC. OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709
ADDRESS: 00 West Gary Street, Duluth, MN 55808 ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

DATE: /222 Zéﬂ ~- BY: DATE: =c

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red.
An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

BY:

©1992 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NM., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292
G701/CMa-1992

T, AIA DOCUMENT G701/CMa » CHANGE ORDER ¢ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION ¢ 19.92- EDITION e AIA®
¥3WeE WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.



	Bid 1163 Eastern High Change Order
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: March 3, 2010
	Re: Bid #1163, Bid Package #2 – Eastern (Ordean) High School Earthwork/Site Demolition – Contract #3100 – Change Order #4 and #5 – Veit & Company, Inc.
	Bid #1163 – Eastern (Ordean) High School Bid Package #2, Earthwork/Site Demolition was approved at the regular School Board Meeting on August 18, 2009 with a bid of $1,557,950.00.

	Bid 1163 Change Order

