
~ ~ 
CONSTRUCfION MANAGER ~'~CO# 228 
ARCHITECT CJ1 3 2311 CONTRACfOR 0 
FIELD g
OTHER 

PROJECT: 	 CHANGE ORDER NO.:
EASTERN mGH SCHOOL (BID # 1163) 3100.013 

(HQml/! Qlld Qddrrss) 
30 NORTH 40TH AVENUE EAST 

INITIATION DATE:DULUTII, MINNESOTA 55804 9114/2011 

PROJECT NOS.:TO CONTRACTOR: VEIT AND COMPANY mc. 0807.01 
(NQn" Qlld Qddrrss) 1100 WEST GARY STREET 

GONTRACT FOR:DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55808 	 Contract #3100 
Earthwork & Site'

CONTRACT DATE: Demolition 

8119/2009 
The Contract is changed as folloWS: 


Provide hibor and material as necessary to complete the work for 

Proposal Request #178R as noted on the attach~ page PR #178R. 


1O)1i@IEOWI~ 
\ro OCT 1 8 20'1 ty) 

1.6.0.1709 
FACIUTIES MGUl 

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Archrtect and Contractor. 

The original (Contmcr Sum):l(~ was . . . •. . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . .• S 1,557,950.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • • . . . . . . .. S 622,864.00 
The (Contmct Sum) (G~rior to this Change Order was . . . . • • . . . . .• S 2,180,814.00 
The (Contmet Sum) ( 11 be (increased) (~(u~lt)(by 

this Change Order. . • . . .. . . • • . . • . . • . . . • . . • . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • .. S 2,603.00 
The new (Contmct Sum) (~rice) Including this Change Order will be . . .. S 2,183,417.00 
The. Gontmct Time will be (jn~nchan¥ed) by ........................ . ZERO -0-) days 
T~~;!1ate of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ••...••... unchanged. 

NOTE: This summary does not renect changes In [he ComC-de[ Sum, Comr2ct Time or Guar2nteed Maximum Price which have been authorb:ed 
by Construction Change Dln:ctlye. 

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARCHITECT: ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCES, INC. 

ADDRESS 126 East Superior Street, Duluth, MN 55802 

~~.DATE:JJflJ1.J..1L 
BOSSARDT C/JRPfRATION 

B~ DATE:'a/tzJl1 

nter Drive. Ste. 770, Mpls. MN 55437 

--~~~~~-------
DATE/~/{p-/J 

VEIT AND COMPANY INC. OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709 

1100 Wes Street, D'!,lujll, MN 55808 ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 

... DATE: ~~p BY: DATE:____ 

?Jiiiili~;';jjrfKIO~N~:-Yo;:U:-:shOUld use an original AlA document which has this caution printed In red. 
An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced. 

AJA DOCUMENT G70VCMa • CHANGE ORDER. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"\I)I.'),'U!R EDITION • 19.92 EDmON. AlA­
01992. TIll! AMERICAN 116'Tm.!TE OF ARCIllTECTS, 173~ N .. 'W YORK AVF.NL'1!. N.W.. WA.'iIllNGTON. o.c. 200()6.S292 

• 
WARNING: UnIIcen8ect .~ vtoIItM u.s. ~ IawI WId wlR IUbIect the vIoIIdar to IegIII pI'OMCIUtIon. 



 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 
 
To: Bill Hanson 

         School Board Members 
  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: March 30, 2011 

 
Re: Bid #1163, Bid Package #2 – Earthwork and Site Demolition – Change Order 

#13– Veit and Company, Inc. 
 
Bid #1163 (Contract #3100) – Earthwork and Site Demolition at Eastern (Ordean) High School was 
approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on August 18, 2009 with a bid of $1,557,950.00. 
 
Change Order #13 to this bid is to adjust the grades along exterior walls to cover added asphalt 
waterproofing resulting in an increase of $2,603.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1163, Bid Package #2 (Contract #3100) at Eastern (Ordean) High School adding $2,603.00 to the 
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $2,183,417.00. 

 
      Attachment 



 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: October 27, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1175, BP #4 – Structure/Enclosure/Interior/Mechanical/Electrical at East HS – 

Contract #1168 – Athletic Field Equipment/Site Furnishings – Upper Midwest 
Athletic Construction Division of Blacktop Repair Services, Inc. – Change Order #2 

 
Bid #1175, Contract #1168– Athletic Field Equipment/Site Furnishings at East High School (Ordean 
site) was approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on February 23, 2010 with a base bid of 
$103,752.00. 
  
Change Order #2 to this bid is to provide an additional long jump sand pit and pole vault box at the 
new field resulting in an increase of $32,173.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1175, Contract #1168 – Athletic Field Equipment/Site Furnishings at East High School adding 
$32,173.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$158,925.00. 

 
      Attachment 



CHANGE ORDER jilt p .. 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 	 ~ PCO# 234CONSTRUcrl0N MANAGER.

,I AlA DOCUMENT G701lCMa ARCHITBCT ~ 
" .•: CST 1 3 Z~11 	 CONTRACTOR ~ 

FIELD oGCT 04 2011 
(Instructions on reverse side) 	 OTHER i5 
PROJECT: 	 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 

EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL (BID # i 175) 1168.002
(Name alld addreM) 

30 NORTH 40TH AVENUE EAST 
INITIATION DATE:

DULurn, MINNESOTA 55804 	 9/2112011 

TO CONTRACTOR: UPPER MIDWEST ATHLETIC CONSTRUCn\3WJECT NOS.: 0807.01(Name alld address) 
DMSION OF BLACKTOP REPAIR SERVIC~~CT FOR' 
16340 NOWTHEN BOULEVARD . . Contract #1168 
ANOKA, MINNESOTA 55303 Athletic Field Equip 

CONTRACT DATE: 
·Site Furnishings 

2/24/2010 
The Contract is changed as followS: 

Provide labor and material as necessary to complete the work for 
Proposal Request # 17 5R as noted on the attach~d page as PR # 175R. 

ID)~©~D \Yl~~ 

ln1 ~
OCT 1 8 2011 

1.9.0.•709 . 
FAOILmES MGMT 

Not valid until signed by the. Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor. 

,The original (Comract Sum)~ was ..••............ , ........•.• 103,752.00
,Net change by previously authQrlzed Change Orders .•••••.••.......••.................. 
 23,000.00,The (Contract Sum) ( rlor to this Change Order was ........... . 126,752.00 
The (Contract Sum) ( III be (increased) (~un~ ,this Change Order ...•.•.••..•.................•.•••.. '•••.••.....•.......•. ~ ..... . 32,173.00
,The new (Contract Sum) (~rice) including this Change Order will be ... . 158,925.00 
The .Contract Time will be (In~nchanFd) by .••.....................• ZERO -0-) days 
Th~.!1ate of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is .........• unChanged . .. ,'" 
NOTE: This lIumm:ICY does not renect changes In the: Contract Sum, Contl'llct Time or GUlmmteed Maximum Price which have been authorized 

by Construction Change Directive. 

PROGRAM MANAGER: 	 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARCIDTECT: ARCIDTECTURAL RESOURCES, INC. 

ADDRESS 126 East Superior Street, Duluth, MN 55802­

B~ DATE:ldtzJu 

CONTRACT UPPER MIDW ST ATHLETIC CONSTRUCTION OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 11709 

ADD~ ~6)~.9'~!en Northwest, Anoka, MN 55303 ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East. Duluth, MN 55802 

BY:~~ DATE: "fi.zfr,r BY: DATE:____ 
""" UTION: You should use an original AlA document which has this caution printed In red. 
~ An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced. 

v nue East, Rm. 100, Duluth, MN 55802 

BY: f_----'--.:"""'-';......;:-'--+_·_DATE:~ 
BOSSARDT r/o~RAnON 

B . DATE:/O,/'{;d/ 

AlA DOCUMENT G701ICMa • CHANGE ORDER • CON:s"J'RUCTJON MANAGER-AD\'L'If.R EDmON • 1'lR eDmON • AlA­
CI9<}2 • Till! AMERICAN INSTm!TE OF ARClI/TECIli, t7;\~ NEW YORK AVIINVI!, N.W.......'.IINGTON. nc. 2000/)·'S292 G701/CMa-1992WARNING: UnIIcenIed phoIocopvfng ...... us. COf¥1Iht IaWI and wtII MIbIect the violator to IIgIII pn:IHCUIIon. I 

http:158,925.00
http:32,173.00
http:126,752.00
http:23,000.00
http:103,752.00

	1163-3100_-_CO__13-Veit_&_Company_-_East_HS
	1163-3100_-_CO__13_SB_memo-Veit-_Ordean_10-27-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: March 30, 2011
	Re: Bid #1163, Bid Package #2 – Earthwork and Site Demolition – Change Order #13– Veit and Company, Inc.
	Bid #1163 (Contract #3100) – Earthwork and Site Demolition at Eastern (Ordean) High School was approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on August 18, 2009 with a bid of $1,557,950.00.

	1175-1168-CO__2__SB_memo_-_Upper_Midwest_-10-27-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: October 27, 2011
	Re: Bid #1175, BP #4 – Structure/Enclosure/Interior/Mechanical/Electrical at East HS – Contract #1168 – Athletic Field Equipment/Site Furnishings – Upper Midwest Athletic Construction Division of Blacktop Repair Services, Inc. – Change Order #2
	Bid #1175, Contract #1168– Athletic Field Equipment/Site Furnishings at East High School (Ordean site) was approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on February 23, 2010 with a base bid of $103,752.00.


	1175-1168_-_CO__2-Upper_Midwest_Athletic_Const_-_East_HS

